
LAWS OF WISCONSIN—CH. 450-451. 	 453 

[No. 310, S.] 	[Published April 14, 1885.] 

CHAPTER 450. 
AN ACT to appropriate a certain sum of money 

therein named to the Milwaukee Industrial Ex-
position Association. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to the tppreogmtion 
Milwaukee Industrial Exposition Association, the iv — 
sum of one thousand dollars for the year 1885, 
and one thousand dollars for the year 1886. 

SEcrioN 2. This act shall take effect from and 
after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 11, 1885. 

[No. 3, S.] 	 [Published April 14, 1885.] 

CHAPTER 451. 
AN ACT to appropriate a certain sum of money 

therein named to the Wisconsin Industrial 
School for Girls. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of APproprlation. 

the general fund, not otherwise appropriated, to 
the Wisconsin Industrial School for Girls, five 
thousand dollars for the following purpose, to 
wit: For laundry, painting, repairs and gas fix-
tures. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publicatioin. 

Approved April 11, 1885. 


